
GOVERNMENTOFTRIPURA 

RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 


RD SANTIRBAZAR DIVISION 

SANTIRBAZAR, SOUTH TRIPURA- 799144 


NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NO. e-PT-XXXVl/EE/RD/STB/2020-21dt-22/01/2021 

On behalf of the Governor ofTripura, the Executive Engineer, RD Santirbazar Division, Government ofTripura 
invites item wise 'separate e-tender (Both Technical & Financial Bid) from the eligible bidders in PWD Form-9 up to 3:00 
PM on 06/02/2021 for Specified fine sand for mortar I concrete/ brick work and local sand for trench I plinth filling for 
use of construction works in all RD Blocks under the jurisdiction of RD Santirbazar Division, South Tripura District as per 
following terms and condition as well as concerned DNIT for details. 

DNITNo. I tern. E t t ft d ~arnes monev. cos o en er orm:

0 z 
r:/J 

Name of Item & DNITNO 

en 
~ 
I
U) 

0 
(.) 

c 
w 
!;t 
::E 
~ 
U) 
w 

u; 
~ 
>w 
z 
0 
:E 
..... 
I/) 
w 
z 
0:: 
<w 

:E 
0:: 
0 
LL. 
0:: 
w 
c~ 
z u; 
w 0:: 
1- 
LL. 
0 
..... 
I/) 
0 
(.) 

d. 
0:: 
0 
LL. 
w 
:E <.!> 
i= 3:: 
oac 
we 
..... al 
<c 
..... rn s 

<.!> 
3:: 
z 
w 
0.. 
0 
LL. c 
0 iii 
w LL. 
!;(O 
c 
ca 
w 
:E 
i= 

<.!> z 
zo 
Ci ~ 
C§ !::? 
...J ...J z 0..
3: 0.. 
o< c ..... 
..... < 
z <.!> 
wz 
:E -::> c 
u9
oa:i 
coa 

0:: 
w 
0:: 
w 
c 
z 
w ..... 
LL. 
0 
I/) 
I/) s 
(.) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Specified fine sand for mortar I concrete/ brick work and local 
sand for trench I plinth filling for various worksites under 
Santirbazar Municipal Council & Bokafa RD Block under South 
Tripura District. 
DNITNO:· e·DT·124/SAND(BKF)/EE/RD/STB/2020·21 dt. 
22/01/2021. 
Specified fine sand for mortar I concrete! brick work and local 
sand for trench I plinth filling for various worksites under 
Jolaibari RD Block under South Tripura District. 
DNITNO:· e·DT•125/SAND(JLB)/EE/RD/STB/2020·21 dt. 
22/01/2021. 
Specified fine sand for mortar I concrete/ brick work and local 
sand for trench I plinth filling for various worksites under 
Hrishyamukh RD Block under South Tripura District. 
DNITNO:· e·DT·126/SAND(HRM)/EE/RD/STB/2020·21 dt. 
22/01/2021. 
Specified fine sand for mortar I concrete/ brick work and local 
sand for trench I plinth filling for various worksites under 
Rajnagar RD Block under South Tripura District. 
DNITNO:· e·DT·127/SAND(RJN)/EE/RD/STB/2020·21 dt. 
22/01/2021. 
Specified fine sand for mortar I concrete/ brick work and local 
sand for trench I plinth filling for various worksites under 
Belonia Municipal Council & BC Nagar RD Block under South 
Tripura District. 
DNITNO:· e·DT·128/SAND(BCN)/EE/RD/STB/2020·21 dt. 
22/01/2021. 

..c: 

..:;,! 
ro 

.....J 
0 
0 
c::i ...... 
u)

c::: 

0 
0 
c::i 
0 
0 
0
...... 
u)

c::: 

(j) 
.0 
ro 
"C 
c 
::>-~ 
C: 
0 
~ 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
...... 
u)

c::: 

...... 
N 
0 
N-N 
~ c.o 
0-0 

:2: 
Cl.. 
0 
c;:! 
(") 

.9 
0.. 

::::> 

...... 
N 
0 
N 
c:::J 
0-c.o 
0 
c 
0 

:2: 
Cl.. 
0 
(") 

c'->-<( 

.!: 
:> 
§'. 
~ 
Q) 
"O 
c 
.2:l 
~ 
5 

·;:: 

~ 

~ 
:i::: 
.c 

"C 
c 
ro en 
ro 
8 

::::::: 
"C c 
ro en ..... 
Q) 
>·c:: 
Q) 
I/)-
~ 
0 
(.) 

0-"C 
Q) 
en 
c 
Q) 

.!::? 

~ 
ro 
0 

..c:s: 
I/) 

E 
=-I/) 
c 
0 
~ 
Q) 

Cl.. 

Eligible bidders shall participate in bidding only in online through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in. Bidders. 
are allowed to bid 24x7 until the time of Bid closing, with option for Re-Submission, wherein only their latest submitted Bid 
would be considered for evaluation. The e-Procurement website will not allow any Bidder to attempt bidding, after the 
scheduled date and time. Submission of bids physically is not permitted. For any enquiry, please contact by e-mail to 
eerdsd.st-tr@gov.in or for any uploading/e-bidding problem contact at 8787450077/7005841976 during office date and 
hour only. 

Bidder should not be blacklisted by any central/state Government Department/agency regarding quality 
compromise or any other reason as on closing date of tender. Bidders having any ongoing litigation with any department I 
agency of central I state Government are also barred from participation in the tender. 

P.T.O 




Bid Fee and Earnest Money Deposit are to be paid electronically over the Online Payment facility provided in the 
Portal, any time after Bid Submission Starting Date & before Bid Submission Ending Date, using Net Banking. The 
Bid Fee of Rs.1, 000.00 (Rupees One Thousand) only, as paid electronically over the Online Payment facility, is Non
Refundable and to be deposited to the Government account automatically as revenue. The bidders EMD amount shall be 
refunded to the bidder after the "Award of Contract (AoC)" event is completed in the Tripura e-Procurement portal and 
only on receipt of "Performance Bank Guarantee" from the Ll bidder in physical form. Lowest Bidder (Ll) have to 
deposit "Performance Bank Guarantee" within a date and time as specified by the tender inviting authority through letter 
of intent (LOI) to the Ll bidder for depositing "Performance Bank Guarantee" in lieu ofEMD Refund. , 

Tender must be uploaded in two-bid system-a) Technical and General bid, b) Financial Bid. Bidder will participate 
in tender online through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in for which they have to register/enroll their name through the 
same website. No provision will be there to drop tender physically (hard copy). 

Pre-bid meeting will be held on 02/02/2021at03:00 PM. Technical bid of the tender will be opened on 06/02/2021 
at 3:30 PM if possible. If the last date of submission and date of opening happens to be a holiday or office work is affected 
due to any unforeseen reason, the date of submission /opening will be on next working day. 

Bid(s) shall be opened through online by respective Bid openers on behalf of the Executive Engineer, R.D 
Santirbazar Division, Santirbazar South Tripura on 06/02/2021 at 3:30 P.M and the same shall be accessible by 
intending Bidder through website https://tripuratenders.gov.in. However, intending bidders and other Bidders may be 
present at the Bid opening. For any enquiry, please contact by e-mail to eerdsdlO@gmail.com I eerdsd.st-tr@gov.in. 

The department reserves the right to reject any submitted tender, not inconformity with relevant DNIT. 

Note:
*NO NEGOTIATION WILL BE CONDUCTED WITH THE LOWEST BIDDER* 


On behalf of the Governor of Tripura 

44
Executive Engineer 


RD Santirbazar Division 

Santirbazar, South Tripura 


MEMO NO.F.7 (1)/EE/RD/STB/20-21/1 '367S-13 rlD DATED:-22/01/2021 
Copy to:

1) The Chief Engineer, RD Department,Agartala, for kind information. 

2) The District Magistrate and collector, South TripuraDistrict for kind information. 

3) The Superintending Engineer, RD 2°d Circle,Udaipur, for kind information. 

4-15) The Executive Engineer, Store Division (RD), Ambassa division (RD), Manu Division (RD), Teliamura Division (RD), 


Bisramganj Division (RD), Udaipur division (RD), Satchand division (RD), Agartala division (RD), Amarpur division (RD), 
Kumarghat Division (RD), Kanchanpur division (RD), PWD Santirbazar Division with a request to display in the notice 
board. 

16-20) All Block Development Officers, Bokafa/ Rajnagar/ BC Nagar/ Hrishyamukh/ Jolaibari Rd Block with a request to 

display the notice in the notice board. 


21-30) All SDO's, Junior Engineers, Technical Assistant, Head Clerk, Accountant/ Cashier/ Store keeper, Work assistant, 

Mechanic, Tender Section of this division. They are requested to take necessary action for wide publication of the same. 


31-32)The Chairmen of Municipal Council, Belonia &Santirbazar Municipal Council South Tripura District for kind information. 
33) The Secretary, Santirbazar Contractor Association. 
34) The President, Contractor/ Merchant Association Santirbazar. 
35) M/S /Sri.____________ 


36) Office notice board. 



